AC10 Measuring System
Installation InstructionsP-2012-2
819-0402
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18

Tare Weight. The Web Resultant Force (RF) and
Tare Weight are always summed. Refer to the
Model Number Designation (Chart 1) below to
verify the shaft diameter, and that the maximum
rated load capacity of each unit.
Warner Electric also recommends the Resultant
Force (RF) be greater than 1/3 the maximum
load capacity of the Tensioncells.
Warner Electric side mount AC10 Tensioncells
are shipped in pairs designated W1 and W2.
The W1 unit has a split stainless steel, self-
aligning bushing for clamping the measuring
roll. The bushing in the W2 unit is not split to
allow for shaft expansion.
T
E
B
TW
T
RF
L
O
Tensioncell Model Number Designation
AC10B 18 W1
Code
A
B
C
Max. Load
Capacity
(pounds)
60
170
500
Min. Tension
Load for Setup
(pounds)
4
10
30
Example: AC10B18W1
 AC10  = Side Mount Tensioncell
 B  = 170 pound capacity
 18  = 1-1/8 inch shaft diameter
 W1  = AC10 with split brushing
Support Bushing (AC10 only)
W1 = Split bushing for clamping
W2 = Solid bushing for expansion
08 1/2
09 9/16
10 5/8
11 11/16
12 3/4
13 13/16
14 7/8
15 15/16
16 1
17 1-1/16
18 1-1/8
19 1-3/16
20 1-1/4
21 1-5/16
22 1-3/8
23 1-7/16
24 1-1/2
Shaft Diameter
Chart 1
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
9Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-2012-2

W2 unit shown here.
W1 unit is available.
Tensioncell Model Number Designation
A C 1 0 B 1 6 W 1
Max.Load Min.Tension
Code Capacity Load for Setup Support Bushing (AC10 only)
(pounds) (pounds) W1 = Split bushing for clamping
A 60 4 W2 = Solid bushing for expansion
B 170 10 S    = System, which includes one “W1” cell,
C 500 30 one “W2” cell, two 30 ft cables and a
PSAC10 board.
Examine: AC10B16W1 Shaft Diameter
AC10 = Side Mount Tensioncell 12 3/4
B = 170 pound capacity 16 1
16 = 1 inch shaft diameter 20 1-1/4
W1 = AC10 with split bushing 23 1-7/16
Note: Other shaft diameters are available.
(Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.)
AC10 Tensioncell Dimensional Drawings
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
19Warner Electric • 800-825-9050 P-2012-2
PSAC10 Board Dimensions
1.31
.31
.25
5.75
3.13 J3
J4
6.88
6.25
3.13
Mounting
Holes
.250 Dia.
(7) Places
J6
J5
8.25
Warner
Part# PSAC10
Serial# Setup Rapid
Exit
Setup Enter J7
8.75
J8
J9
J1
J2
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
®
DIST. AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
Warranty